

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	17,420.00	30.31 %	22,700.00	5,280.00	26,720.44	9,300.44	35,000.00	17,580.00
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE 1810.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,810.00	40.00 % 724.00	1.4000 2,534.00	40.00 % 724.00	1.4300 2,588.30	43.00 % 778.30	4.0000 7,240.00	300.00 % 5,430.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 60.0000	L.F.	3.0000 180.00	183.33 % 330.00	8.5000 510.00	183.33 % 330.00	8.5900 515.40	186.33 % 335.40	4.0000 240.00	33.33 % 60.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 2.0000	EACH	131.0000 262.00	-35.11 % -92.00	85.0000 170.00	-35.11 % -92.00	85.8700 171.74	-34.45 % -90.26	50.0000 100.00	-61.83 % -162.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		4,410.00	58.73 %	7,000.00	2,590.00	2,933.16	-1,476.84	5,500.00	1,090.00
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 2.7000	TON	150.0000 405.00	66.67 % 270.00	250.0000 675.00	66.67 % 270.00	854.7700 2,307.88	469.85 % 1,902.88	100.0000 270.00	-33.33 % -135.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 712.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 24,920.00	-74.29 %	9.0000 6,408.00	-74.29 % -18,512.00	11.3600 8,088.32	-67.54 % -16,831.68	23.0000 16,376.00	-34.29 % -8,544.00
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 302.3000	TON	90.0000 27,207.00	66.67 %	150.0000 45,345.00	66.67 % 18,138.00	151.1400 45,689.62	67.93 % 18,482.62	148.0000 44,740.40	64.44 % 17,533.40
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		816.00	0.00 %	816.00	0.00 %	816.00	0.00 %	816.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3287 "H" STREET RD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD
 BLAINE WA 982309206 EVERSON WA 982479764 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			272.00		272.00		272.00		
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			322.00		322.00		322.00		
12	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	19.0000	TON	250.0000	-40.00 %	151.1400	-39.54 %	270.0000	8.00 %	
			4,750.00	-1,900.00	2,871.66	-1,878.34	5,130.00	380.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,700.00		2,700.00		2,700.00		
TRAFFIC									
14	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	256.0000	L.F.	24.0000	158.33 %	62.9800	162.42 %	45.0000	87.50 %	
			6,144.00	9,728.00	16,122.88	9,978.88	11,520.00	5,376.00	
15	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	193.0000	L.F.	32.0000	6.25 %	34.3500	7.34 %	45.0000	40.63 %	
			6,176.00	6,562.00	6,629.55	453.55	8,685.00	2,509.00	
16	PRECAST ROLLED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	165.0000	L.F.	75.0000	66.67 %	64.1200	-14.51 %	110.0000	46.67 %	
			12,375.00	20,625.00	10,579.80	-1,795.20	18,150.00	5,775.00	
17	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE								
	1540.0000	L.F.	2.5000	352.00 %	11.4500	358.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %	
			3,850.00	17,402.00	17,633.00	13,783.00	10,780.00	6,930.00	
18	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	750.0000	L.F.	4.0000	12.50 %	4.5800	14.50 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,375.00	3,435.00	435.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3287 "H" STREET RD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD
 BLAINE WA 982309206 EVERSON WA 982479764 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
19	PLASTIC YIELD LINE									
	100.0000	L.F.	7.1000	17.0000	139.44 %	17.1800	141.97 %	8.0000	12.68 %	
			710.00	1,700.00	990.00	1,718.00	1,008.00	800.00	90.00	
20	GROOVE FOR PLASTIC MARKING									
	320.0000	S.F.	19.0000	28.0000	47.37 %	28.6200	50.63 %	29.0000	52.63 %	
			6,080.00	8,960.00	2,880.00	9,158.40	3,078.40	9,280.00	3,200.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	226.0000	13.00 %	228.9900	14.50 %	400.0000	100.00 %	
			800.00	904.00	104.00	915.96	115.96	1,600.00	800.00	
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	20.0000	EACH	85.0000	110.0000	29.41 %	114.5000	34.71 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			1,700.00	2,200.00	500.00	2,290.00	590.00	2,000.00	300.00	
23	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL									
	18.0000	EACH	30.0000	85.0000	183.33 %	85.8700	186.23 %	100.0000	233.33 %	
			540.00	1,530.00	990.00	1,545.66	1,005.66	1,800.00	1,260.00	
24	PAINTED MARKING OF ISLAND									
	2126.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.1500	-42.50 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			4,252.00	2,338.60	-1,913.40	2,444.90	-1,807.10	4,252.00	0.00	
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.7000	HUND	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	744.2400	-25.58 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	
			700.00	525.00	-175.00	520.97	-179.03	1,400.00	700.00	
26	GLASS DOME 360 DEGREE REFLECTIVE MARKER									
	25.0000	EACH	40.0000	85.0000	112.50 %	85.8700	114.68 %	110.0000	175.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,125.00	1,125.00	2,146.75	1,146.75	2,750.00	1,750.00	
27	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			138.36 %		17.27 %		11.73 %	
			5,370.00	12,800.00	7,430.00	6,297.37	927.37	6,000.00	630.00	
28	FLASHING LED YIELD SIGN									
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	2,747.9400	-31.30 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000.00	10,991.76	-5,008.24	10,000.00	-6,000.00	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	1060.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.2000	340.00 %	1.1500	130.00 %	1.9000	280.00 %	
			530.00	2,332.00	1,802.00	1,219.00	689.00	2,014.00	1,484.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	33,062.00	-9.26 %	30,000.00	-3,062.00	57,346.12	73.45 %	38,000.00	14.94 %
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-2,400.00	28.6300	14.52 %	29.0000	16.00 %
	96.0000		2,400.00	-480.00	1,920.00	-480.00	2,748.48	348.48	2,784.00	384.00
OTHER ITEMS										
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	700.0000	-20.00 %	560.0000	-140.00	1,717.4600	145.35 %	500.0000	-28.57 %
	1.0000		700.00	-140.00	560.00	-140.00	1,717.46	1,017.46	500.00	-200.00
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
35	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	60.00 %	800.00	300.00	572.49	14.50 %	250.00	-50.00 %
							72.49			-250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$191,864.00	23.70 %	\$237,333.60		\$252,531.07	31.62 %	\$257,772.40	34.35 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/02/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 17:06

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3287 "H" STREET RD 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD
 BLAINE WA 982309206 EVERSON WA 982479764 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$191,864.00	23.70%	\$252,531.07	31.62%	\$257,772.40	34.35%

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STREMLER GRAVEL, INC.
 250 BAY-LYN DR.
 98264-9405
 LYNDEN WA 982640527
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			51.26 %				-100.00 %
			17,420.00	26,350.00	8,930.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			300.00 %				-100.00 %
	1810.0000		1,810.00	7,240.00	5,430.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			33.33 %				-100.00 %
	60.0000		3,0000	4,0000	60.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-58.40 %				-100.00 %
	2.0000		180.00	240.00	60.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-20.63 %				-100.00 %
			4,410.00	3,500.00	-910.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON			63.33 %				-100.00 %
	2.7000		150.0000	245.0000	661.50	0.00			
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-8.57 %				-100.00 %
	712.0000		35.0000	32.0000	-2,136.00	0.00			
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			94.44 %				-100.00 %
	302.3000		90.0000	175.0000	25,695.50	0.00			
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			816.00	816.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STREMLER GRAVEL, INC.
 250 BAY-LYN DR.
 98264-9405
 LYNDEN WA 982640527
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			272.00	272.00		0.00			
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			322.00	322.00		0.00			
12	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	19.0000	TON	250.0000	175.0000	-30.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,750.00	3,325.00	-1,425.00	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,700.00	2,700.00		0.00			
TRAFFIC									
14	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	256.0000	L.F.	24.0000	29.6000	23.33 %		-100.00 %		
			6,144.00	7,577.60	1,433.60	0.00			
15	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	193.0000	L.F.	32.0000	31.5000	-1.56 %		-100.00 %		
			6,176.00	6,079.50	-96.50	0.00			
16	PRECAST ROLLED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	165.0000	L.F.	75.0000	87.0000	16.00 %		-100.00 %		
			12,375.00	14,355.00	1,980.00	0.00			
17	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE								
	1540.0000	L.F.	2.5000	7.5000	200.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,850.00	11,550.00	7,700.00	0.00			
18	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	750.0000	L.F.	4.0000	8.7500	118.75 %		-100.00 %		
			3,000.00	6,562.50	3,562.50	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STREMLER GRAVEL, INC.
 250 BAY-LYN DR.
 98264-9405
 LYNDEN WA 982640527
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
19	PLASTIC YIELD LINE								
	100.0000	L.F.	7.1000	8.7500	23.24 %				-100.00 %
			710.00	875.00	165.00	0.00			
20	GROOVE FOR PLASTIC MARKING								
	320.0000	S.F.	19.0000	31.0000	63.16 %				-100.00 %
			6,080.00	9,920.00	3,840.00	0.00			
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %				-100.00 %
			800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	0.00			
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	20.0000	EACH	85.0000	110.0000	29.41 %				-100.00 %
			1,700.00	2,200.00	500.00	0.00			
23	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL								
	18.0000	EACH	30.0000	110.0000	266.67 %				-100.00 %
			540.00	1,980.00	1,440.00	0.00			
24	PAINTED MARKING OF ISLAND								
	2126.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,252.00	5,315.00	1,063.00	0.00			
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	0.7000	HUND	1,000.0000	2,115.0000	111.50 %				-100.00 %
			700.00	1,480.50	780.50	0.00			
26	GLASS DOME 360 DEGREE REFLECTIVE MARKER								
	25.0000	EACH	40.0000	125.0000	212.50 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	3,125.00	2,125.00	0.00			
27	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			27.37 %				-100.00 %
			5,370.00	6,840.00	1,470.00	0.00			
28	FLASHING LED YIELD SIGN								
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,985.0000	-25.37 %				-100.00 %
			16,000.00	11,940.00	-4,060.00	0.00			
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	1060.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00 %				-100.00 %
			530.00	477.00	-53.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STREMLER GRAVEL, INC.
 250 BAY-LYN DR.
 98264-9405
 LYNDEN WA 982640527
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			61.14 %				-100.00 %
			33,062.00	53,275.00	20,213.00	0.00			
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	96.0000	S.F.	25.0000	31.0000	24.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,400.00	2,976.00	576.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	525.0000	-25.00 %				-100.00 %
			700.00	525.00	-175.00	0.00			
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		0.00			
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
35	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		0.00			
37	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			10.00 %				-100.00 %
			500.00	550.00	50.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$191,864.00	\$271,126.10	41.31%				\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/02/2016

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 17:06

PS&E JOB NO : 16A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008846 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4910
 HWY : SR 546
 TITLE : SR 546
 NORTHWOOD ROAD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 16A002
 PROJECT : HSLP-0546(007)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 9 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STREMLER GRAVEL, INC.
 250 BAY-LYN DR.
 98264-9405
 LYNDEN WA 982640527
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ALTERNATE 1		ALTERNATE 2	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$191,864.00	\$271,126.10	41.31%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	